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 St. Mary’s School Newsletter 
 Always faithful to God, ourselves and others in the spirit of the Presentation tradition. 

 St. Mary’s is committed to Child Safety and the inclusion of all children. 

 Respect Ourselves  -  Respect Others  -  Respect our Environment 

Term 2 - Week 7 - Friday June 9, 2023 

PBIS Expectations:  Expectations  
 

The School Photographer 

Phone    -   02 6032 9284 

   Web        -   http://www.smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Email      -   principal@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

75-89 High Street, Rutherglen, Vic, 3685 

PO Box 146 

Dear Families, 

I think these emoji’s sum up our school community at  the 
Moment - Get Well Everyone!! 

Happy King’s Birthday long weekend!!!!! 

 

Prayers for Father Carey 

 

As many of you are already aware, Fr Carey is currently on sick leave and has decided that he will retire 
in July to concentrate on his health. He will be sadly missed by all staff, students and parents in our 
school community and we wish him all the very best. Please keep him in your prayers. 
 

Sickness 
 

We have had half the school away with sickness this week. COVID, flu, coughs and high temperatures. 
Please take care over the long weekend and hopefully we can have a better week next week. 
 

2023 School Closure Days: 

Monday 12th June  Kings Birthday    
Monday 6th Nov   Report Writing  
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 Congratulations 
 
Well done to Isabel, George, Lilly and Sienna for making the Regional Cross Country last Friday.  
 
They all did an amazing job. Congratulations to Isabel who made it onto the next stage in Benalla next 
Friday. Good Luck Isabel! 
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We send our best wishes to all 

who celebrated their Birthdays 

This Week! 

Raegan 

Congratulations to our Class Award Winners this week! 

Polly, Charlotte, Zac, Milla, Lilly, Eden 

Chicago Study Tour 
 

As you are aware Matt is in Chicago on a study tour and working very hard, as well as admiring the 
amazing architecture of the buildings in Chicago. 
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Have a great weekend, 
 
Libby Dickinson 
 

Etiquette 
When Eating 

Respect 
Ourselves 

Respect Others Respect our  
Environment 

 

Clean up after 
ourselves 
 
Stay seated for 
the eating time 
 
Make good food 
choices 
 
If required, wash 
hands and face 
after eating 

Talk quietly to the 
People around you 
 
Eat with your 
mouth closed 
 
Keep your 
lunchboxes 
and drink bottle in 
your own space 
 
Only eat your own 
food 

Put lunchboxes 
in bags when 
finished 
 
Put classroom 
rubbish in the 
correct bins 
 
Take your 
lunchbox 
rubbish home 
 
Leave a clean 
space 

This week’s PBIS focus: Expectations When Eating 

Congratulations to our PBIS Award Winners this week! 

Skye, Melody, Isla, Freya, James, Logan 

Reminders:- 

 

• Weekly School Assembly 
 

 For the rest of this Term our School Assembly will be on Fridays at 9.15am. All families are  
 welcome and encouraged to join us for assembly. 

 

• Multi-Day School Absences - PAM 

 

 If your child is going to be absent for more than one day you cannot enter this fact on PAM. 
 Just send an e-mail or call Judy or Amanda in the front office and they will do a Multi-Day Entry 
 for you, and advise your teachers if required. 
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Important Calendar Dates  -  2023 

 

Term 2 
 

Sat/Sun 10-11 June    Rutherglen Country Fair  

Monday 12 June     King’s Birthday - Public Holiday 

Friday 23 June     Last Day Term 2 for Students 

       (Casual Clothes Day  - Gold coin donation) 2.30pm finish 

 

Term 3 
 

Monday 10 July     First Day  - Term 3 

Friday 1 September    Father’s Day Stall & Soccer Match 

Tuesday 5 September    Grade 3/4 Borambola Camp 

Wednesday 6 September   Grade 3/4 Borambola Camp 

Friday 15 September    Last Day Term 3 for Students 

       (Casual Clothes Day - Gold coin donation) 2.30pm finish 

 

Term 4 
 

Monday 2 October    First Day - Term 4 

Wed-Thursday 1-3 November  Grade 5/6 Canberra Camp 

Monday 6 November    Student Free Day - Report Writing Day 

Monday 11 December    Grade 6 Graduation Dinner 

Staff email addresses 

Matt Attwater (Principal)  -  mattwater@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Libby Dickinson (Gr 5/6 teacher) - edickinson@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Michael Ratcliffe (Grade 4 teacher) - mratcliffe@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Chris Lamb (Grade 2 teacher)) - clamb@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Emily Morris (Grade 3 teacher)  - emorris@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au (Wednesday) 

Hannah Kelly (Gr 5/6 teacher) - hkelly@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Sarah Grogan (Foundation/1 teacher) - sgrogan@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Nicole O’Mahony (Learning Diversity Leader) - nomahony@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Jane van Zanten (Art/Grade 2)  -  jvanzanten@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au (Tuesday/Friday) 

Gina Nero (Italian teacher)  -  gnero@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au (Tuesday) 

Amanda Arnot (Business Manager) - aarnot@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Judy Fah (Reception/Administration) - jfah@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 


